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TUESDAY 1°7

SUNDAY 6™
5™ OF LENT

TUESDAY 8™

SUNDAY 13™
PALM SUNDAY

TUESDAY 15™

THURSDAY 17™
MAUNDY THURSDAY

FRIDAY 18™
GOOD FRIDAY

SATURDAY 19™
EASTER EVE

SUNDAY 20™
EASTER DAY

TUESDAY 22NP

SUNDAY 27™
2"P OF EASTER

TUESDAY 29™

www.easttrentchurches.org.uk

SERVICES FOR APRIL 2025

10.00am
10.00am
10.00am
10.00am
10.00am
10.00am
10.15am
10.30am
10.45am
10.00am

7.30pm

10.00am
12noon
2.00pm
10.30am
7.00pm
10.00am
10.30am
10.00am
10.00am
10.00am
10.30am
6.00pm
10.00am

Pause for Thought

Holy Communion

Joyful Noise

Morning Worship

Pause for Thought

Holy Communion
Morning Worship
Morning Worship

United Holy Communion

Pause for Thought

Holy Communion & Stripping

of Altars & Vigil

All Age Activities for Good

Friday

The First Hour at the Cross
The Final Hour at the Cross

& Holy Communion
Children’s Activities

Service of Light
& Holy Communion

Holy Communion
Morning Worship
Pause for Thought
Holy Communion
Morning Worship
Morning Worship

Evening Prayer

Pause for Thought —
Mark the Evangelist

Collingham All Saints
Thorney

Collingham All Saints

Holme

Collingham St John the Baptist
South Scarle

Winthorpe

Clifton

Collingham Methodist Church
Collingham All Saints

Collingham All Saints

Collingham All Saints
Harby

Winthorpe

Besthorpe

Girton

Winthorpe

Thorney

Collingham St John the Baptist
Collingham St John the Baptist
Langford

Clifton

Winthorpe

Collingham All Saints




